HR 9101 2004 1 House Resolution 2 A resolution recognizing the Lecanto High School Men's 3 Soccer Team. 4 5 WHEREAS, the Lecanto High School Men's Soccer Team is 6 proudly recognized as the Class 4A State Championship Team of 7 2004, and 8 WHEREAS, in their quest for the title, the Panthers 9 prevailed against Tallahassee's Leon Lions in the semifinals before defeating Rockledge High School at Fort Lauderdale's 10 Lockhart Stadium on February 28, 2004, and 11 12 WHEREAS, the Lecanto High School Men's Soccer Team, under 13 the very able leadership of Head Coach Doug Warren, consists of 22 players, three coaches, and three managers, NOW, THEREFORE, 14 15 Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of 16 Florida: 17 18 That the House of Representatives is pleased to recognize 19 20 the accomplishments of the Lecanto High School Men's Soccer Team 21 and to extend hearty congratulations to these 2004 Class 4A 22 State Champions. 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be 24 presented to Head Coach Doug Warren as a tangible token of the 25 sentiments expressed herein.